## BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCE AND Ruby, Executive Secretary STATE OF WYOMING

In the Matter of the The Notice of Violation and Order issued to: **G.A.** Enterprises P.O. Box 350 Worland, WY 82401

Docket No. 11-5216A

FILED OCT 3 1 2011

## **RESPONSE ORDER**

)

) )

)

The Environmental Quality Council has received a request for a hearing in the above captioned matter on October 31, 2011 from G.A. Enterprises, Inc.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the Department of Environmental Quality shall file a response to the appeal with the EQC and the party on or before November 30, 2011.

**DATED** this <u>3</u> day of October, 2011.

tues the

Tim Flitner, Chairman Environmental Quality Council 122 W. 25<sup>th</sup>, Rm.1714 Herschler Bldg., Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 31<sup>ST</sup> day of October, 2011, I served a copy of the foregoing **<u>RESPONSE ORDER</u>** by electronic mail to the following:

Carl Anderson DEQ, SHWD - Administrator carl.anderson@wyo.gov

John Corra Director, DEQ john.corra@wyo.gov Luke Esch Asst. Attorney General luke.esch@wyo.gov

also by depositing the same in the United States mail addressed to:

G.A. Enterprises P.O. Box 350 Worland, WY 82401

Viena

Kim Waring Sr. Office Support Spec. Environmental Quality Council 122 W. 25<sup>th</sup>, Rm. 1714 Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134